
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
BUS & SUPPORTED TRANSPORT

TENDER RESULTS FOR LOCAL BUS SERVICES 2024

CONTRACT

NUMBER
ROUTE DESCRIPTION

SUCCESSFUL

OPERATOR

NUMBER

OF TENDERS

RECEIVED

CONTRACT START

DATE

CONTRACT END

DATE
TYPE

CONTRACT

ANNUAL COST

 PRICE: 

ALTERNATIVE /

COMPOSITE 

AWARD

BASIS

05/075
Preston - Lea - Great Eccleston - Poulton - Fleetwood via Riversway, Catforth, Inskip, Elswick, Thornton                                              

Preston - Kirkham - Poulton - Cleveleys - Fleetwood via Riversway, Newton , Weeton, Staining, Thornton
Archway Travel 8 18 August 2024 01 April 2028 Daily Daytime £1,750,000 - Minimum Cost

14/081 Rossendale Local Services Vision Bus 8 28 October 2024 31 March 2029
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
£259,392 - Minimum Subsidy

14/087 Rawtenstall - Bacup - Todmorden                             Rosso 8 28 October 2024 31 March 2029
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
£117,184 - Minimum Subsidy

03/102 Clitheroe - Low Moor Circular Vision Bus 4 01 February 2025 01 April 2028
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
£136,800 - Minimum Cost

03/115 Clitheroe - Whalley - Great Harwood - Accrington Vision Bus 4 01 February 2025 01 April 2028 Daily £350,400 - Minimum Cost

03/105 Ribble Valley Local Services  Vision Bus 4 30 March 2025 01 April 2028 Daily Daytime £667,680 - Minimum Cost

05/078
Blackpool - Poulton - Weeton - Kirkham - Lytham - St Annes                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Great Eccleston - Wesham - Kirkham - Lytham - St Annes   
Archway Travel 3 30 March 2025 01 April 2028 Daily Daytime £1,395,000 - Minimum Cost

06/044 Preston - Cottam - RPH - Lea Rotala Preston Bus 4 30 March 2025 01 April 2028 Daily Daytime £2,086,295 - Minimum Cost

06/045 Preston - Longridge - Blackburn Vision Bus 6 30 March 2025 01 April 2028 Daily Daytime £1,032,000 - Minimum Cost

07/112A
Preston - Lostock Hall - Leyland - Standish - Wigan                              

Preston - Bamber Bridge - Clayton Brook - Leyland / Midge Hall
Holmeswood Coaches 5 30 March 2025 01 April 2028 Monday to Saturday £1,224,774 - Minimum Cost

09/114A Chorley - Clayton Brook - Leyland - Penwortham - Preston R S Tyrer 5 30 March 2025 01 April 2028
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
£799,734 - Minimum Cost

09/115A Chorley - Buckshaw - Leyland - Croston - Longton - Preston Vision Bus 5 30 March 2025 01 April 2028
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
£763,200 - Minimum Cost

09/347 Chorley - Eccleston - Croston - Mawdesley - Banks - Southport / Ormskirk Vision Bus 5 30 March 2025 01 April 2028
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
£589,517 - Minimum Cost

07/110 Leyland - Standish - Wigan

07/112B Preston - Bamber Bridge - Clayton Brook - Leyland / Midge Hall

09/114B Chorley - Clayton Brook - Leyland - Penwortham - Preston

09/115B
Chorley - Buckshaw - Leyland - Croston - Longton

Chorley - Weld Bank - Chorley                                                           

09/119
Chorley - Buckshaw - Leyland - Croston - Longton - Preston                                                         

Chorley - Weld Bank / Chorley - Lower Burgh

14/061 Burnley - Bacup - Burnley

14/088 Burnley - Weir - Bacup Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Page 1 of 1


